
ABERDEEN LOCAL LICENSING FORUM 

 
MEMBERSHIP AS AT SEPTEMBER 2009 

 

Name Category of Membership 

Allan McIntosh 
wamcintosh@f2s.com 

Convener and Representative of Residents 
 
 

George Wyatt 
gwyatt@aelha.co.uk 

Vice Convener and Representative of Holders 
of Premises Licenses/Personal Licenses 
 

Inspector John Soutar 
John.Soutar@grampian.pnn.police.uk 

Representative of the Chief Constable 
 
 

Dr Lesley Wilkie 
I.wilkie@nhs.net 

Representative of Health Function 
 
 

Jennie Biggs 
Jennie.Biggs@nhs.net 

Representative of Health Function (Alcohol and 
Drugs Partnership) 
 

Murray Leys 
MuLeys@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Representative of Social Work Function  
 
 

Sohail Faruqi 
SFaruqi@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Representative of Education Function 
 
 

Derek Murray 
derek.murray@co-op.co.uk 

Representative of Holders of Premises 
Licenses/Personal Licenses 
 

Gerard Rattray 
info@hospitality-training.org.uk  

Representative of Holders of Premises 
Licenses/Personal Licenses 
 

David Pattinson 
david.pattinson@grampianfrs.org.uk 

Representative of Community Safety Function 
(Health) 
 

Bob Westland 
bobwestland@hotmail.com  

Representative of Community Safety Function 
(Health) 
 

Mark Donlevy 
c/o Liquid Club  
5 Bridge Place 
Aberdeen 
 

Representative of Community Safety Function 
(Health)  

Ian Haddock 
ianhaddock@lineone.net 

Representative of Holders of Premises 
Licenses/Personal Licenses 
 

Councillor Martin Greig 
MGreig@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Representative of Residents within the Forum’s 
Area 
 

Councillor John West 
JoWest@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Representative of Residents within the Forum’s 
Area 
 



Name Category of Membership 

Mary Crawford 
Fred@atreng.co.uk 

Representative of Residents within the Forum’s 
Area 
 

Ken Eddie 
kenaeddie@aol.com 

Representative of Residents within the Forum’s 
Area 
 

Diane Sande 
DSande@aberdeencity.gov.uk 

Licensing Standards Officer, Aberdeen City 
Council 
 

Conor McKay 
Conor.mackay@gmail.com 

Representative of Youth 
 
 

 
 

SUBSTITUTES 
 

Name Position 

Sandy Kelman 
alexander.kelman@nhs.net 

Substitute Representative for Dr Lesley Wilkie in the 
Health category Function 
 

Sergeant Robert McRobb 
Grampian Police Headquarters 
Queen Street 
Aberdeen 
AB10 1ZA 
 

Substitute for Inspector John Soutar Representative 
of the Chief Constable 
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